

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 783 OF 2015

Smt. Indubai Bhagwat SalmutheAPPELLANT

V/S

Shri. Damu Bhikha Salmuhe And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 27007 OF 2024

In

Second Appeal 783 OF 2015

Smt Indubai Bhagwat SalmuthePETITIONER

V/S

Shri Damu Bhika Salmuthe Since Deceased His.RESPONDENT

Lrs 1.1 Popat Damu Salmuthe And Ors

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1660 OF 2015

In

Second Appeal 783 OF 2015

Smt. Indubai Bhagwat SalmutheAPPLICANT

V/S

Shri. Damu Bhikha Salmuhe And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1496 OF 2016

In

Second Appeal 783 OF 2015

Smt. Indubai Bhagwat Salmuthe ...APPLICANT
V/S

Shri. Damu Bhikha Salmuhe And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Prathamesh T. Bhanuwanshe i/b Sanjay P. Shinde for
Appellant.

Mr. Sushant N. Tare h/f Mr. Rameshwar Gite for Respondent
Nos. 1a to 1d.

Mr. Prajit S. Sahane for Respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 17th March, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the both parties, Stand Over to 29/04/2025 for Direction. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)