

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR

SECOND APPEAL NO.783 OF 2015

Indubai Bhagwat Salmuthe ...Appellant
Versus
Damu Bhikha Salmuhe & Ors. ...Respondents

Digitally signed by
ARJUN VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR
Date: 2025.06.18
21:27:31 +0530

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1660 OF 2015
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.783 OF 2015

Indubai Bhagwat Salmuthe ...Applicant
Versus
Damu Bhikha Salmuhe & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1496 OF 2016
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.783 OF 2015

Indubai Bhagwat Salmuthe ...Applicant
Versus
Damu Bhikha Salmuhe & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.27007 OF 2024
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.783 OF 2015

Indubai Bhagwat Salmuthe ...Applicant
Versus
Damu Bhikha Salmuhe ...Respondents
Since Deceased Thr. Legal Heirs
1A. Popat Damu Salmuthe & Ors.

Mr. Sanjay P. Shinde, for the Appellant.

Mr. Sushant N. Tare a/w Hiten A. Raut h/f Rameshwar N. Gite, for
Respondent Nos.1A to 1D.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED: 18 JUNE 2025

P.C.:

1. On earlier dates the matter was adjourned for settlement. However, both the learned Counsel state that settlement is not possible.
2. Accordingly, stand over to **25th June 2025**. To be shown under the caption "For Admission".

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]